
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Atlanta Rehearsal Dinner Locations: 
 
 
 

 

RESTAURANT: 

 

 
DESCRIPTION: 

 
CONTACT: 

 

French American Basserie: 

 

 

 
- Rooftop or multiple private room 
options 

 
http://www.fabatlanta.com/roof_top.ht
ml 

 

The Buckhead Club:  

 

 

 
- City view from restaurant and 
private ballroom 

Keri Cohen , Private Events Director  
404.891.1194  
 
http://www.clubcorp.com/Clubs/Buck
head-Club/Weddings-Events/Private-
Events 
 

 

The W Buckhead: 

 

 

 
- Rooftop lounge, private dining 
rooms 

 
Allison Kusic (678) 500.3100 
Allison.Kusic@whotels.com 
 
http://www.watlantabuckhead.com/we
ddings 
 

 

Ray’s on the River: 

 

 

 

 
- Beautiful riverside view 
- Accommodate 100-200 people 
- Private, semi-private dining 

 
Julie Linander, 770.952.4209 
 
http://www.raysrestaurants.com/index
.php?page=private-events-3 
 



 

 

 

Canoe: 

 

 

 
- Beautriful riverside view 
- Multiple dining rooms available for       
all size parties 

Laurie Vance at 770-436-9292 or email: 
laurie@canoeatl.com 
 
http://www.canoeatl.com/special-
events-2/ 
 

 

The Georgian Terrace:  

 

 

 
- Very classy and elegant, located 
across from Fox Theatre 
- Multiple dining rooms available  

 
info@livingstonatlanta.com 
404.898.8323 
 
http://www.livingstonatlanta.com/priv
ate-dining-info.php 
 

 

Empire State South:  

 

 

 

 
- Outdoor patio overlooking city 
skyline. 
- Bocce court 
- Indoor private dining room 

tel: 404-541-1105 
email: empirestatesouth@gmail.com 
 
http://empirestatesouth.com/ 
 

 

JCT Kitchen: 

 

 

 
- Gourmet southern cooking 
- Outdoor patio overlooking skyline 
- Indoor dining 

 
Valerie Mosley at 678-536-6506. 
 
http://jctkitchen.com/group-
events.html 
 

 

Park Tavern: 

 

 

 
- Piedmont Park 

 
http://www.parktavern.com/ 
 

 

Buckhead Life Restaurants:  

 

 

  
http://www.buckheadrestaurants.com/
private-parties/ 
 



 

 

 

Shout: 

 

 

 

 

 
- Outdoor lounge/ patio 
- Indoor dining 

 
Amanda Potter 
event sales manager 
amanda.potter@h2sr.com 
 
http://www.h2sr.com/shout/shout-
private-events/ 
 

 

Empire State South 

 

  

Sweetwater Brewing Co 

 

- Tasting Room/Patio - Reel Room 
up to 250 guests 

Carrington Moore 
carrington@sweetwaterbrew.com 
w) 
404.691.2537 x207 c) 678.641.7923 

103 West 

 

-Buckhead Ballroom 
-The Lounge 
-The Grade Ballroom 
-The Lower Lounge & Club Room 

-The Paces 

404-233-5993 
ask103west@buckheadrestaurants.com 

Fados 

 

-Private Rooms  

-Rooftop 

Helén Kirk 404.841.0066 
hkirk@fadoirishpub.com 

 

Old Vinings Inn 

 

-Private Rooms  

-Attic Bar 

Privatedining@oldviningsinn.net 
770-438-2282 

Twist 

 

-Main/Private Dining Rooms 
-Lounge 
-Patio 

 

Grace Simmons – Event Sales Manager 

grace.simmons@h2sr. com 

Tom Foust – General Manager 

tom.foust@h2sr.com 

Sun Dial 

 

-Restaurant Level/View Level 
-Bar 
Level 

404-589-7471 
peach.sundial@westin.com 

5 Seasons Brewing Co 

 

 Barbara Boukater 
5seasonsevents@gmail.com 

 



 

 

Atlanta Grill 

 

-Up to 20 guests in in each of 2 
private rooms 

atlrz.leads@ritzcarlton.com 

The Bocce Room at Ippolito's 
in Roswell 

 

-Private Rooms  

-96 seated  

-Bar 

770-518-4844 

thebocceroom@gmail.com 

 

Atlantic Seafood Company 

 

-Private Rooms 
-No room fees 
-No 
food/bev minimums 

Johnny Pine 
Event Coordinator 
Jpine@atlanticseafoodco.com Phone: 
770-640-0488 

Pricci -Private Room up to 80 seated 

 

Eddie Valente 
evalente@buckheadrestaurants.com 
404-237-2941 

4th & Swift 

 

-Large Private Room Julie Williams 678-904-0160 
julie@4thandswift.com 

Atlanta Fish Market 

 

-Overlook Room  

-Savannah Room 

 

Gabriel Gotchev 
ggotchev@buckheadrestaurants.com 
404-262-3165 
 

 
 


